PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gary David TROTT	11/28/2007	
Paul Kenneth PICKARD	11/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LED Lighting Fixtures, Inc.
Street Address:	617 Davis Drive, Suite 200
Internal Address:	Keystone Technology Park VI
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11877038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152338300

Email: tpreston@burrandbrown.com

BURR & BROWN Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

931_038 NP ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin C. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

500443165

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020386 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Gary David TROTT			
	(2)	Paul Kenneth PICKARD			
	(3)				
	(4)				
	valua	In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and able consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(5)	LED Lighting Fixtures, Inc.			
(6) Insert address of Assignee	(6)	617 Davis Drive, Suite 200 Keystone Technology Park VI Morrisville, NC 27560			
	(here	inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest			
	world	dwide in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent may be granted therefor, known as			
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	LIGHTING DEVICES AND METHODS OF INSTALLING LIGHT ENGINE HOUSINGS AND/OR TRIM ELEMENTS IN LIGHTING DEVICE HOUSINGS (Case No. 931_038 NP)			
	for w	hich the undersigned have filed the following application for patent in the d States of America			
(8) Alternative identification	(8)	U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) 11/877,038 filed October 23, 2007			
application and any continui	ng or di	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the visional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.			
interference which may be d	eclared	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such			
3) The which may be necessary in coof Industrial Property or simi	onnectio	gned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act on with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection ements.			
4) The	undersi	gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to			
obtain a grant of a valid pater	at to the	Assignee in any country or territory in the world.			

PATENT REEL: 020386 FRAME: 0452

5) The Patents resulting from said as Assignee of the entire in interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith.	application or any terest, and hereby	divisions or cont covenants that he	has (they have) fi	s thereof to the	e said Assignee,
	. 1-			e problem.	
6) The this assignment any further of any Patent and/or Trader	identification whi	ch may be necess	arm of BURR & B sary or desirable in document.	ROWN the po	ower to insert on ly with the rules
In witness name(s).	whereof, execute	d by the undersi	gned on the date(s) opposite th	e undersigned
A STATE OF THE WAR CONTRACTOR	est est de la companya de la company	į	var Vidavi	Miller	DARLEN
Date 11/28/07	Signature			2_11h	ON TO THE
A TAN		Gary David T	ROTT	≣8	
Date 11/26/07				THE PARTY	Pop on the S
1000	Signature	Paul Kenneth	DICK ADD	- Land	SEALS S
		r am izcinieni	FICKARD	"Illi	OLINA WILLIAM
Date	Signature	Specialists (State State	A HOUSE AS SACROSTING DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	- Anna Carlo	_(SEAL)
Date	Signature				(SEAL)
Date	Witness Witness	Jarlene	igned before at lea	st two witness	es who also
. Magaring ground, a surjun	Editor Carlo			than Other and Co. N. Holley Holly Held (1946) The Control of the Co. March 1946 (1946)	tin otakin ilmayi basin.
	eriore de la companya				

erd **Assistants** Esperiment with the

The the state of the stage and the